

## Item no 5.11

### QUESTION NO 11

**By Councillor McLellan for answer by the Convener of the Regulatory Committee at a meeting of the Council on 26 October 2017**

**Question** (1) How many licences have been issued by the Council to commercial dog walkers since their inception in 2014?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) How many complaints have been received in that time about the operation of licensed commercial dog-walkers?

**Answer** (2)

**Question** (3) How many of those complaints were upheld?

**Answer** (3)

**Question** (4) How many licenses have been revoked in that time?

**Answer** (4)

**Question** (5) To ask what measures are taken to ensure dog walkers continue to meet the conditions of their licenses?

**Answer** (5)